AMENDMENTS MADE TO THE 2025 WARRANT 
at the Deliberative Session on February 1, 2025 

Article 15 Revaluation CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 
to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund previously established (to meet the Town’s 
constitutional and statutory requirement that revaluations of property assessments be done at least as often 
as every fifth year) for the Revaluation to be completed in 2025.